

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0904	480	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/1/2	2009			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	Ξ		
On agenda:					Final action	: 10/13/2009			
Effective date:									
Title:	Milw	Resolution approving the assignment to MillerCoors, LLC of an air space lease between the City of Milwaukee and Miller Brewing Company for a skywalk over West State Street in the 15th Aldermanic District.							
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	AIR	AIR SPACE LEASES							
Attachments:	Fisc	1. Assignment and Consent to Assignment, 2. Exhibit A to Assignment (1973 Airspace Lease), 3. Fiscal Note, 4. City Plan Commission Letter.pdf, 5. 9-30-09 Letter from Atty. John Finerty, 6. Hearing Notice List							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у			Action	Result	Tally	
9/1/2009	0	COMMO	ON COUNC	IL	1	ASSIGNED TO			
9/24/2009	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE I	HEARING NOTICES SENT			
9/30/2009	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE I	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	N Pass	5:0	
10/13/2009	0	COMMO	ON COUNC	IL	1	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0	
10/15/2009	0	MAYOR	2		\$	SIGNED			
090480 ORIGINAL									

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving the assignment to MillerCoors, LLC of an air space lease between the City of Milwaukee and Miller Brewing Company for a skywalk over West State Street in the 15th Aldermanic District.

This resolution approves the assignment to MillerCoors, LLC of an airspace lease, dated April 23, 1973, between the City of Milwaukee and Miller Brewing Company.

Whereas, Miller Brewing Company entered into an airspace lease with the City of Milwaukee on April 23, 1973 for the right to use certain airspace over the 4100 block of West State Street to construct a skywalk not less than 19 feet above West State Street at its present grade ("the Lease"); and

Whereas, The Lease, which has a 99-year term, remains in full force and effect; and

Whereas, MillerCoors, LLC, as the current owner of the property, has acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Lease, and whereas MillerCoors, LLC accepts the assignment and transfer and assumes all of the obligations of Miller Brewing Company under the Lease, except as otherwise expressly provided; and

Whereas, A copy of the Assignment of Lease, with the original lease dated April 23, 1973 attached thereto as Exhibit A, is attached and made a part of this file; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee ratifies and approves the Assignment of Lease; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute an agreement to carry out this purpose.

City Attorney

TDM:tdm July 31, 2009 1029-2008-2425:148575